505812128 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5858957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN FRIEDRICH	12/06/2019	
DOMINIK RIETZEL	12/06/2019	
BERNHARD SCHMID	12/02/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130	
City:	MUENCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16708681		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: asaguros@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC859US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. NEBLETT, REG. NO. 42,028	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Neblett/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019_12_10_PC859US_CAD#page1.tif source=2019_12_10_PC859US_CAD#page2.tif source=2019_12_10_PC859US_CAD#page3.tif

PATENT 505812128 REEL: 051228 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Method for Producing Vehicle Replacement Parts			
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number				
	ASSIGNM	IENT		
~	·	iency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a see presents hereby sell and assign, unto:		
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Akt	iengesellschaft		
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Muenchen 80809	O, GERMANY		
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United States pate and in and to any and all Letters Pate said invention, including any and all RNEE, its successors or assigns to the y be granted as fully and entirely as	the United States, its territories and possessions in ent application, including any and all divisions or ent of the United States which may issue on any I reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and e full end of the term or terms for which any and all would have been held and enjoyed by me had this		
	request the Director of the U.S. Pate SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns	ent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith.		
	I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith			
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	DECLARA	<u>TION</u>		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Signature: Marti	In FRIEDRICH			

PATENT REEL: 051228 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Method for Pro	ducing Vehicle	Replacement	Parts		
		by the attorney umber	docket no. and filed	i	**********	·,
		<u>ASSIGI</u>	<u>NMENT</u>			
For good and valuable below named inventor						, as a
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Mo	otoren Werke A	Aktiengesellsc	haft		
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130	, Muenchen 80)809, GERMA	NY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNE) and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been m	fied invention an and in and to any said invention, in FNEE, its success y be granted as fu	d United States and all Letters acluding any an ors or assigns to	patent applicate Patent of the U d all reissues o the full end o	tion, including inited States w r extensions th f the term or to	any and all div hich may issue ereof, to be held erms for which	isions or on any d and any and all
I hereby authorize and l Letters Patent to said A					to issue any and	d all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.						
I further covenant and a or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveal! Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success assigns in obtaining, re-	on known to me; make all rightful or desirable by se ention, to said app may be granted sors or assigns, o	relating to said I oaths, testify i aid ASSIGNEE plication includ therefor or ther r to assist said A	invention or pa n any legal pro i, its successors ing divisions a reon, including ASSIGNEE, its	tent application ceedings and property, legal represent depails and continuation reissues or extra successors, le	on and that I will berform all other intatives or assigns thereof and to censions, in said gal representati	l execute r lawful gns to o any and
		DECLA	RATION			
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby de	clare that:				
The above-identified ap	oplication was ma	ade or authorize	ed to be made b	y me.		
I believe that I am the o	original inventor	or an <mark>or</mark> iginal jo	oint inventor of	a claimed inve	ention in the ap	plication.
I hereby acknowledge t 1001 by fine or impriso				laration is pun		
Signature:			***************************************		06.12.	12
Inventor: / Domis	K RIETZEL				DATE	

PATENT REEL: 051228 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Method fo	r Producing Vehicle Ro	placement Parts
PCT Internation	dentified ab	ove by the attorney doc on Number	e): cket no. and title of invention, filed, filed
		ASSIGNN	<u>IENT</u>
For good and valuable oblow named inventor	consideratio I have sold a	n, the receipt and suffic and assigned, and by the	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a ese presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerisch	e Motoren Werke Akt	iengesellschaft
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring	130, Muenchen 8080), GERMANY
and to the above-identifications thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and to said invention NEE, its such the granted	n and United States par any and all Letters Pat on, including any and all accessors or assigns to the	the United States, its territories and possessions in tent application, including any and all divisions or ent of the United States which may issue on any ll reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and se full end of the term or terms for which any and all would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A	request the E SSIGNEE, i	Director of the U.S. Pate ts successors or assigns	ent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have t have not exe	he full and unencumber ecuted and will not exec	red right to sell and assign the interests herein sold cute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to make all rig or desirable ntion, to said may be gran ors or assign	me relating to said involute of the country of the	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives ention or patent application and that I will execute by legal proceedings and perform all other lawful successors, legal representatives or assigns to divisions and continuations thereof and to any and an including reissues or extensions, in said SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or of the United States for said invention.
		<u>DECLARA</u>	<u>TION</u>
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereb	y declare that:	
The above-identified ap	plication wa	s made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inver	tor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th 1001 by fine or imprison			e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ars, or both.
Signature: Inventor: Bernha	् ird SCHMI	D D	<u> 2015-12-02</u> DATE

PATENT REEL: 051228 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 12/10/2019